

OD-3 & 4

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/124/2011

UMADEVI AGARWALLA & ORS.
VS
NIRMAL KANODIA & ORS.

&

CS/264/2012

SRI NIRMAL KANODIA & ORS.
VS
UMADEVI AGARWALLA & ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 09th January, 2023.

Appearance:
Ms. Urmila Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.
Ms. Paramita Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Das, Adv.
..for the pliantiff

Mr. S. Kakrania, Adv.
Mr. T. Kakrania, Adv.
Mr. K. Sharma, Av.
..for the defendants.

The Court: The matter is to be listed as "To be Mentioned" on the prayer made by the Counsel for the defendant.

It is submitted by the respective parties, the case at this stage is for witness action and respective parties submit that a specific time and date be fixed for examination of witnesses.

In view of the above, let the matter appear on 9th February, 2023 at 12 Noon for witness action.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh