

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/124/2011

UMADEVI AGARWALLA & ORS.

-VS-

NIRMAL KANODIA & ORS.

&

CS/264/2012

SRI NIRMAL KANODIA & ORS.

VS

UMADEVI AGARWALLA & ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : May 2, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. S. R. Kakrania, Adv.

Mr. T. Kakrania, Adv.

Mr. K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. N. Das, Adv.

...for the plaintiffs

Ms. Urmila Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Amit Meheria, Adv.

Ms. Paramita Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Subika Paul, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Das, Adv.

...for the defendants

The Court: The matter was listed on 24th April, 2023 and 25th April, 2023 at 2:00 pm for witness action but due to non-availability of this Court, witness action could not be proceeded.

In view of the above, let this matter appear on 28th June, 2023 at 3:00 pm. and 29th June, 2023 at 2:00 pm. for witness action.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)