

OD-1 & wt2

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/124/2011

UMADEVI AGARWALLA & ORS.
-VS-
NIRMAL KANODIA & ORS.

&

CS/264/2012

SRI NIRMAL KANODIA & ORS.
-VS-
UMADEVI AGARWALLA & ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : January 31, 2024.

Appearance:

Ms. Urmila Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Amit Meheria, Adv.

Ms. Paramita Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Das, Adv.

Ms. Sonali Pal, Adv.

... for the plaintiffs in CS/124/2011 and
defendants in CS/264/2012

Mr. S. R. Kakrania, Adv.

Mr. Karanjeet Sharma, Adv.

... for the defendants in CS/124/2011 and
plaintiffs in CS/264/2012

The Court: Ms. Urmila Chakraborty, learned counsel, is appearing
for the plaintiffs in CS/124/2011 and defendants in CS/264/2012.

Mr. S. R. Kakrania, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendants
in CS/124/2011 and plaintiffs in CS/264/2012.

Counsel for the respective parties submit that the matter is fixed
today for filing Report by the Commissioner but still the evidence of the

defendant's witness in CS/124/2011 is going on and both the parties pray for extension of time to file Report by the Commissioner.

Considered the submission made by the counsel for the respective parties.

Time to file Report by the Advocate Commissioner is extended for a further period of six weeks.

Counsel for the defendant submits that the matter was taken up by the Commissioner on 30th January, 2024 for further examination of the defendant's witness and the Commissioner has fixed the date on 21st February, 2024 on the prayer made by the counsel for the plaintiff. It is found from the record time and again extension is granted to file report by the Commissioner. The Commissioner is directed to expedite the examination of the witness on day to day basis and to complete the examination of the witness within the specified period mentioned above and to file Report before this Court on 28th March, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)