

OD-3-4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/124/2011

UMADEVI AGARWALLA & ORS.
VS
NIRMAL KANODIA & ORS.

With

CS/264/2012

SRI NIRMAL KANODIA & ORS.
VS
UMADEVI AGARWALLA & ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 26th April, 2024

Appearance:
Ms. Urmila Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.
Ms. Paramita Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. A. Das, Adv.
Mr. T. Chattopadhyay, Adv.
...for the plaintiff in Item No. 3
...for the defendant in Item No. 4

Mr. Karanjeet Sharma, Adv.
...for the defendant in Item No. 3
...for the plaintiff in Item No. 4

The Court :- Mr. Dasgupta, learned Commissioner filed his Report today
i.e. on 26.4.2024.

Mr. Nirmal Kanodia is examined as a witness in CS/124/2011 as well as
CS/264/2012.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff as well as the defendant submitted that
evidence in both the suits are closed.

Fixed the suits for argument on 13th May, 2024.

Mr. Dasgupta is discharged from his assignment as a Commissioner.

It is submitted by Mr. Dasgupta that he is fully paid and nothing is due.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

S.Bag