

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/124/2011
UMADEVI AGARWALLA & ORS.
VS
NIRMAL KANODIA & ORS.

CS/264/2012
SRI NIRMAL KANODIA & ORS.
VS
UMADEVI AGARWALLA & ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 10th July, 2024.

Appearance:

Ms. Urmila Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.
Ms. Paramita Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Sayan Dey, Adv.
..for plaintiff in CS-124 and defendant in CS-264

The Court:- On the prayer of learned Counsel for Umadevi Agarwalla and Others, the further argument is deferred to 16th July, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)