

OD-23 & 24

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/124/2011
UMADEVI AGARWALLA & ORS.
VS
NIRMAL KANODIA & ORS.

CS/264/2012
SRI NIRMAL KANODIA & ORS.
VS
UMADEVI AGARWALLA & ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 2nd May, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sabyasachi Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Urmila Chakroborty, Adv.
Ms. Paromita Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.
Mr. Sayan Dey, Adv.
...for the plaintiff in CS/124/2011 and
for the defendants in CS/264/2012

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr Adv.
Mr. Sukrit Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. T. Kakrania, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Ad
...for the plaintiff in CS/264/2012 and
for the defendants in CS/124/2011

The Court:- Heard Mr. Saha, Learned Senior Counsel in part.

A single convenient compilation of document adducing evidence in both the suits may be filed on or before the returnable date.

The suit will appear in the list for further argument on 12th June, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)